November 4, 2008
LM5085
75V Constant On-Time PFET Buck Switching Controller
General Description
The LM5085 is a high efficiency PFET switching regulator
controller that can be used to quickly and easily develop a
small, efficient buck regulator for a wide range of applications.
This high voltage controller contains a PFET gate driver and

Top View
8-Lead LLP
Ordering Information
Order Number Package Type NSC Package Drawing Junction Temperature
Range
Supplied As
LM5085MYE MSOP-8EP MUY08A -40°C to +125°C 250 units on tape and reel
LM5085MY MSOP-8EP MUY08A 1000 units on tape and reel
LM5085MMY MSOP-8EP MUY08A 3500 units on tape and reel
LM5085MME MSOP-8 MUA08A 250 units on tape and reel
LM5085MM MSOP-8 MUA08A 1000 units on tape and reel
LM5085MMX MSOP-8 MUA08A 3500 units on tape and reel
LM5085SDE LLP-8 SDA08A Coming soon
LM5085SD LLP-8 SDA08A Coming soon
LM5085SDX LLP-8 SDA08A Coming soon
www.national.com 2
L
M
5